

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 512 of 2022

Lomash Singh and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

27.01.2022	Mr. B. D. Guru, counsel for petitioners. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G. for respondents 1 to 4. The petition is admitted for hearing. Let notice be issued to respondent no.5 on payment of PF as per rules and the matter be listed for hearing after the reply of the respondents is received. Issue notice on I.A. No.01 as well. Purely as an interim measure, there shall be a stay of the effect and operation of the order dated 27.09.2021 (Annexure P-1), till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai