



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 512 of 2022

Lomash Singh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

05/12/2025	Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for petitioners. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that he may be granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents and to make his submission. List this case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	