



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 512 of 2022

LOMASH SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Shri Anuroop Panda, counsel for the petitioner. Shri RK Gupta, Addl AG for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder. Looking to the fact that this petition is of the year, 2022, counsel for the petitioner is allowed to file rejoinder subject to depositing of cost of Rs.2,000/- before High Court Bar Association Library Fund. Interim Relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	